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18.—Total Numbers of Civil Service Employees, by Departments and Principal 
Branches ("Non-Enumerated Classes" Excluded), and Total Expenditures on 
Salaries and Wages of all Employees ("Non-Enumerated Classes" Included), 
March, 1934, and March, 1935—continued. 

Department. 

18. Labour— 
Main Department 
Annuities 
Technical Education 
Dominion Unemployment Relief 

Totals, Labour 

19. Library of Pariiament 

20. Marine— 
Main Department 
Meteorological Branch 

Totals, Marine 

21. Mines 

22. National Defence— 
General Defence Administration 
Militia Services 
Naval Services 
Air Services 
Military Topographic Surveys 
Royal Military College 
Dominion Arsenal, Quebec, inc. Ammun. Inspection.. 

Totals, National Defence 

23. National Research Council 
24. National Revenue— 

Main Department 
Income Tax Division 

Totals, National Revenue 

25. Pensions and National Health— 
Pensions.. .• 
Canadian Pension Commission1  

Health 
Pensions Appeal Court 
Pensions Tribunal 

Totals, Pensions and National Health 

26. Post Office-
Civil Government 
Outside Service 

Totals, Post Office 

27. Privy Council 
28. Public Printing and Stationery 

29. Public Works-
Civil Government 
Outside Service 
Government Telegraph Service 

Totals, Public Works 

30. Railways and Canals 
Board of Railway Commissioners 

31. Royal Canadian Mounted Police 
32. Secretary of State (including Patents and Copyrights). 
33. Senate 
34. Soldier Settlement Board 

For footnotes, see end of table, p. 1070. 

March, 1934. March, 1935. 

No. Expenditure. No. Expenditure. 

94 
20 
2 

48 

$ 

14,374 
2,628 

339 
5,528 

95 
23 
2 

56 

$ 

14,569 
2,840 

339 
5,923 

164 22,869 176 23,671 

25 

3,034 
494 

4,395 

295,353 
16,425 

25 

3,077 
479 

4,453 

313,330 
17,798 

3,528 311,778 3,556 331,128 

354 

163 
532 
154 
112 
21 
79 
42 

60,113 

20,969 
43,671 
26,578 
12,470 
3,975 
9,784 

26,705 

368 

156 
543 
147 

nr 
20 
77 
42 

61,961 

20,097 
45,961 
30,913 
12,444 
3,741 
9,513 

27,014 

1,103 144,152 1,096 149,683 

126 

4,209 
1,151 

22,285 

558,205 
143,235 

129 

4,192 
1,182 

21,834 

553,749 
146,395 

5,360 701,440 5,374 700,144 

1,747 
211 
264 

14 
30 

192,957 
31,718 
38,122 
3,270 
3,852 

1,768 
229 
256 

11 

197,178 
32,353 
37,272 
2,931 

2,266 269,919 2,264 269,734 

844 
9,998 

99,402 
4,277,338 

865. 
9,915 

97,649 
4,289,750 

10,842 4,376,740 10,780 4,387,399 

19 
601 

244 
2,951 

399 

3,813 
87,123 

39,736 
259,415 
28,421 

17 
627 

241 
I 3,379 

3,325 
149,856 

38,625 
377,226 

3,594 327,572 3,620 415,851 

909 
89 

161 
196 
134 
343 

171,365 
17,840 

214,457 
24,471 
14,869 
48,778 

1,035 
87 

126 
208 
135 
336 

156,896 
17,464 

217.524 
25,294 
15,043 
47,609 


