18.—Total Numbers of Civil Service Employees, by Departments and Principal Branches ("Non-Enumerated Classes" Excluded), and Total Expenditures on Salaries and Wages of all Employees ("Non-Enumerated Classes" Included), March, 1934, and March, 1935—continued.

Department.	March, 1934.		March, 1935.	
	No.	Expenditure.	No.	Expenditure
		\$		\$
18. Labour— Main Department	94	14,374	95	14,569
Annuities	20	2,628	23	2,840
Technical Education	2	339	2	339
Dominion Unemployment Relief	48	5,528	56	5,923
Totals, Labour	164	22,869	176	23,671
19. Library of Parliament	25	4,395	25	4,453
20. Marine—			ļ]
Main Department	3,034	295,353	3,077	313,330
Meteorological Branch	494	16,425	479	17,798
Totals, Marine	3,528	311,778	3,556	331,128
21. Mines	354	60, 113	368	61,961
22. National Defence—				
General Defence Administration	163	20,969	156	20,097
Militia Services	532	43,671	543	45,961
Naval Services	154 112	26,578 12,470	147 111	30,913 12,444
Military Topographic Surveys	21	3,975	20	3,741
Royal Military College	79	9,784	77	9,513
Dominion Arsenal, Quebec, inc. Ammun. Inspection	42	26,705	42	27,014
Totals, National Defence	1,103	144, 152	1,096	149,683
23. National Research Council	126	22,285	129	21,834
Main Department	4,209	558,205	4,192	553,749
Income Tax Division	1,151	143,235	1,182	146,395
Totals, National Revenue	5,360	701,440	5,374	700, 144
25. Pensions and National Health—				
Pensions	1,747	192,957	1,768	197,178
Canadian Pension Commission ¹	211	31,718	229 256	32,353 37,272
HealthPensions Appeal Court	264 14	38, 122 3, 270	250 11	2,931
Pensions Tribunal	30	3,852		
Totals, Pensions and National Health	2,266	269,919	2,264	269,734
N. T O.M.				
26. Post Office— Civil Government	844	99,402	865	97,649
Outside Service	9,998	4,277,338	9,915	4,289,750
Totals, Post Office	10,842	4,376,740	10,780	4,387,399
27. Privy Council	19	3,813	17	3,325
28. Public Printing and Stationery	601	87,123	627	149,856
29. Public Works—				
Civil Government	244	39,736	241	38,625 377,226
Outside Service	2,951 399	259,415 28,421	$\left. ight\} 3,379$	011,220
Totals, Public Works	3,594	327,572	3,620	415,851
30. Railways and Canals.	909	171,365	1,035	156,896
Board of Railway Commissioners 1. Royal Canadian Mounted Police	89 161	17,840 214,457	87 126	17,464 217,524
2. Secretary of State (including Patents and Copyrights).	191 196	24,471	208	25,294
3. Senate	134	14,869	135	15,043
4. Soldier Settlement Board	343	48,778	336	47,609
			•	